
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026305-2025 

Tender

Brierley Primary School - Phase 3 Roofing Works

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-026305

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052276 

Published 23 May 2025, 1:15pm

Scope 

Reference

99657

Description

Roofing works at Brierley C of E Primary School, consisting of: Replacement of 5no. flat roof
areas and 4no. valley gutter systems

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£96,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026305-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026305-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

22 July 2025 to 2 September 2025

1 month, 12 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45214210 - Primary school construction work

44112400 - Roof

45000000 - Construction work

44112420 - Roof supports

44112430 - Roof trusses

44112500 - Roofing materials

44232000 - Timber roof trusses

45260000 - Roof works and other special trade construction works

45261000 - Erection and related works of roof frames and coverings

45261100 - Roof-framing work



Page 3 to 6

45261200 - Roof-covering and roof-painting work

45261210 - Roof-covering work

45261213 - Metal roof-covering work

45261410 - Roof insulation work

45261420 - Waterproofing work

45261900 - Roof repair and maintenance work

45261910 - Roof repair

45261920 - Roof maintenance work

Contract locations

UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from South Yorkshire

Conditions of participation

Bidders will be assessed on the basis of their submission to Questions in the Minimum
Standards Document on a PASS/FAIL basis Bidders who score a PASS to all question will be
progressed to the evaluation of the Price tender submission



Page 4 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

13 June 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

20 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94252&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94252&B=


Page 5 to 6

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYHH-2597-YVZG

Town Hall

Barnsley, South Yorkshire

S70 2TA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tom Plant

Telephone: +44 0126000000

Email: ThomasPlant@barnsley.gov.uk

Website: https://www.barnsley.gov.uk

Region: UKE31 - Barnsley, Doncaster and Rotherham

mailto:ThomasPlant@barnsley.gov.uk
https://www.barnsley.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Barnsley Metropolitan Borough Council


		2025-05-24T19:52:13+0100
	TCPDF




